504322318 04/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4369000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT A. CONNOR	04/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANEUCLOSE LLC	
Street Address:	2038 FORD PARKWAY, #414	
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13373424
Application Number:	13889451
Patent Number:	9358140
Application Number:	61897245
Application Number:	14526600
Application Number:	15080915
Application Number:	15081909
Application Number:	62444860
Application Number:	62472519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-501-6482

Email: robert.connor@aneuclose.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT A. CONNOR

Address Line 1:2038 FORD PARKWAY, #414Address Line 4:ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT A. CONNOR

PATENT REEL: 042258 FRAME: 0581

504322318

SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Connor/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=1_Aneuclose_Assignments_from_Connor_4_5_2017_black_and_white#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 042258 FRAME: 0582

Assignment of Patents

This is an agreement made effective between:

Robert A. Connor ("Assignor") an individual and citizen of the United States of America at 740 Victoria St. S., #301, St. Paul, MN 55102

Aneuclose LLC ("Assignee") an LLC of the State of Minnesota in the United States whose office is at 2038 Ford Parkway, #414, St. Paul, MN 55116 (represented by Aneuclose CEO Robert A. Connor)

Whereas the Assignor is an inventor and/or co-inventor of the following patents and/or patent applications ("The Patents") issued by and/or submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

"The Patents": U.S. Patent Application 13373424, with filing date of 11/14/2011, "Stent with In Situ Determination of Wall Areas with Differences in Porosity" U.S. Patent Application 13889451, with filing date of 5/8/2013, "Method of Radially-Asymmetric Stent Expansion" ■ U.S. Patent 9,358,140, Application 14562725, filing date of 12/7/2014, "Stent with Outer Member to Embolize an Aneurysm" ■ U.S. Provisional Patent Application 61897245, with filing date of 10/30/2013, "Devices and Methods for Occluding a Cerebral Aneurysm" ■ U.S. Patent Application 14526600, with filing date of 10/29/2014, "Devices and Methods for Occluding a Cerebral Aneurysm" U.S. Patent Application 15080915, with filing date of 3/25/2016, "Coils with a Series of Proximally-and-Distally-Connected Loops for Occluding a Cerebral Aneurysm" ♦ U.S. Patent Application 15081909, with filing date of 3/27/2016, "Aneurysm Occlusion Device with Sequence of Shape-Changing Embolic Members" U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62444860, with filing date of 1/11/2017, "Ancurysm Occlusion Device with Undulating Longitudinal Segments" ■ U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62472519, with filing date of 3/16/2017, "Devices for Occluding a Cerebral Aneurysm" PCT/US2009/002537, filing date of 4/24/2009, "Aneurysm Occlusion Device"

And whereas the Assignor desires to assign to the Assignee all ownership, rights, title, and interest in "The Patents" in consideration of a cash payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) from the Assignee; Now, therefore, the Assignor assigns all ownership, rights, title, and interest in "The Patents" and any successor patents claiming priority to "The Patents" to the Assignee. This Assignment will be binding upon the heirs and successors of the Assignee.

th witness thereof, the parties have executed this agreement as of the signature date:

Robert A. Connor (individual)/date Aneticlose LLC (Robert A. Connor, CEO)/date

THS WITHURFUT WAS

ACKNONLEGELE

M/2125,2017 Mill soil BU PORLE

Commission expires on oil31/2018

JEFFREY D MUGUIRE Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2018

PATENT REEL: 042258 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 04/14/2017